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JŴ d*'" 

, 10 WH.Rhot>>es-F*d " 

4>*VA MUMU f\k?iT. 

Wi l i s " 
i U.5. 

4 • I • 3 J 
VA- I I77 1 H B - ' 
31 2? ' 1 Pi J < 

i l o l f 

J 

TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH RANGE 37 EAST 

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

• 
i r • • • : 

• 
• 

RHODES, YATES-SEVEN RIVERS GAS POOL 
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PRORATION UNITS BEFORE THE 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Case Nos. 12015 and 12017 Exhibit Nos. _ L 

Submitted by: Gruy Petroleum Management Co. 

Hearing Date: September 3. 1998 
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Gruy Petroleum Management Co. 
Rhodes Federal Unit No. 415 

Lea County, New Mexico 



Schedule of Offset Oil Operators 
Rhodes Federal Unit #415 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Armstrong Energy Corporation 
P. O. Box 1973 
Roswell, NM 88202 

Texaco Exploration & Production, Inc. 
P. O. Box 3109 
Midland, TX 79702 

Altura Energy, Ltd. 
P. O. Box 4294 
Houston, TX 77210-4294 

Sun Operating Limited Partnership 
P. O. Box 840638 
Dallas, TX 75284 



BEFORE THE 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 
OF GRUY PETROLEUM MANAGEMENT CO. 
FOR AN UNORTHODOX WELL LOCATION 
AND SIMULTANEOUS DEDICATION, 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. CASE NO. 12015 

AFFIDAVIT 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
) ss. 

COUNTY OF SANTA FE 

William F. Carr, authorized representative of Gruy Energy Management Co., the 

Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that in accordance with the notice 

provisions of Division rules, the Applicant has attempted to find the correct addresses of all 

interested persons entitled to receive notice of this application and that notice has been given 

at the addresses shown on Exhibit "A" attached hereto. 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this day of September, 1998 by 
William F. Carr. 

My Commission Expires: 
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CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

TO AFFECTED PARTIES IN SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, 
NMPM, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

Re: Application of Gruy Petroleum Management Co., for an unorthodox well 
location and simultaneous dedication, Lea County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

This letter is to advise you that Gruy Petroleum Management Co., has filed the enclosed 
application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking an exception to the provisions 
of Oil Conservation Division General Rule 104 C (2) (a) for its Rhodes Federal Unit Well 43 to 
be drilled at an unorthodox well location 2310 feet from the South line and 990 feet from the West 
line of Section 4, Township 26 South, Range 37 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico. Gruy 
also seek approval for authorization to simultaneously dedicate the SW/4 of said Section 4 to the 
Rhodes Federal Unit Well Nos. 41, 43 and 415. 

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on August 6, 1998. You are 
not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this 
application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a 
party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a 
Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements 
should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing. 

Very truly yours, 

MANAGEMENT CO. 

Enc. 
cc: Zeno Farris 



EXHIBIT A 

Armstrong Energy Corporation 
Post Office Box"l973 
Roswell. NM 88202 

Texaco Exploration and Production Inc. 
Post Office Box 3109 
Midland, TX 79702 

Altura Energy, Ltd. 
Post Office Box 4294 
Houston, TX 77210-4294 

Sun Operating Limited Partnership 
Post Office Box 840638 
Dallas, TX 75284 

BEFORE THE 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Case Nos. 12015 and 12017 Exhibit Nos. 5 
AFFIDAVIT, 
Page 2 Submitted by: Gruy Petroleum Management Co. 

Hearing Date: September 3. 1998 
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US Postal Service 
Receipt for Certified Mail 
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Is your RETURN ADDRESS comple ted on the reverse s ide" 
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BEFORE THE 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 
OF GRUY PETROLEUM MANAGEMENT CO. 
FOR AN UNORTHODOX WELL LOCATION 
AND SIMULTANEOUS DEDICATION, 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. CASE NO. 12017 

AFFIDAVIT 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
) ss. 

COUNTY OF SANTA FE 

William F. Carr, authorized representative of Gruy Energy Management Co., the 

Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that in accordance with the notice 

provisions of Division rules, the Applicant has attempted to find the correct addresses of all 

interested persons entitled to receive notice of this application and that notice has been given 

at the addresses shown on Exhibit "A" attached hereto. 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 2. A day of September, 1998 by 
William F. Carr. 

My Commission Expires: 



EXHIBIT A 

Robert W. L ans ford 
606 E. Abo Drive 
Hobbs, NM 88240 

Robert H. Hannifin 
Box 218 
Midland, TX 79702 

Tommy Phipps 
Box 11090 
Midland, TX 79702 

Lanexco, Inc. 
Box 2730 
Midland, TX 79702 

Cyril Cohen 
12001 Whitman Lane 
Dallas, TX 75230 

Armstrong Energy Corporation 
Post Office Box 1973 
Roswell, NM 88202 

Kitty Gale Livingston 
600 Tulane, NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87106 

Oakstar Investments. Ltd. 
Post Office Box 370 
Newcastle, OK 73065 

Curtis F. Webb 
West Star Route, Box 2A 
Portales,NM 88130 

Timothy O. Bayer 
222 Anatamu St., West, #5 
Santa Barbara, CA 93111 

Peter R. Bayer 
524 Bakeman Lane 
Arroyo Grande, CA 93420 

John O. Bayer 
300 Fast Ash Lane, #1113 
Euless,TX 76039 

Texaco Exploration and Production Inc. 
Post Office Box 3109 
Midland, TX 79702 

OXY USA, Inc. 
Post Office Box 300 
Tulsa, OK 74102 

Collins & Ware, Inc. 
508 West Wall, Suite 1200 
Midland, TX 79701 

William H. Griswold 
Separate Property 
909 10th Avenue, NE 
RioRancho,NM 87124 

David D. Griswold 
Separate Property 
9515 Admiral Dewey, NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87111 

AFFIDAVIT. 
Page 2 



Melissa Griswold Bethany 
Separate Property 
211 W. Jason Street 
Hobbs, NM 88240 

Western Commerce Bank, Trustee 
under Thomas M. Griswold and 
Ann Flint Griswold Revocable Trust 
Post Office Box 1627 
Lovington, NM 88260 

BEFORE THE 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 

AFFIDAVIT, Case Nos. 12015 and 12017 Exhibit Nos. 6 
Page 3 

Submitted by: Gruy Petroleum Management Co. 

Hearing Date: September 3. 1998 
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CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

TO AFFECTED PARTIES IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, 
NMPM, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

Re: Application of Gruy Petroleum Management Co., for an unorthodox well 
location and simultaneous dedication, Lea County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

This letter is to advise you that Gruy Petroleum Management Co., has filed the enclosed 
application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking an exception to the provisions 
of Oil Conservation Division General Rule 104 C (2) (a) for its Rhodes State Com. Well No. 5 to 
be drilled at an unorthodox well location 330 feet from the North line and 2310 feet from the West 
line of Section 16, Township 26 South, Range 37 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico. Gruy 
also seek approval for authorization to simultaneously dedicate the NW/4 of said Section 16 to the 
Rhodes State Com. Well Nos. 5, 18 and 19. 

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on August 6, 1998. You are 
not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this 
application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a 
party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to tile a 
Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements 
should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing. 

Very truly yours, 

ATTORNEY FOR GRUY PETROLEUM 
MANAGEMENT CO. 

Enc. 
cc: Zeno Farris 
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Western Commerce Bank, Trustee 
under Thomas M. Griswold and 
Ann Flint Griswold Revocable Trust 
Post Office Box 1627 
Lovington, NM 88260 

Postage 

Certified Fee 

Special Delivery Fee 

Restricted Delivery Fee 

Return Receipt Showing to 
Whom 4 Date Delivered M S 
Return Rece^Shoidrig&'VmaiQ, 
Date, 4 Addressee's Address . 

TOTAL Postage 4 Fees $ ^ C X i 
Postmark or Date 

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service. 



Scale: 1:31,680 (1in = 1/2mi) Date: July 8, 1998 

Exhibit: Case No. 



BEFORE THE 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Case Nos. 12015 and 12017 Exhibit Nos. 9 

Submitted by: Gruy Petroleum Management Co. 

Hearing Date: September 3. 1998 



Exhibit: Case No. 



BEFORE THE 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Case Nos. 12015 and 12017 Exhibit Nos. 8 

Submitted by: Gruy Petroleum Management Co. 

Hearing Date: September 3. 1998 



tf 

0 
tf 

tf 

tf tf 

• 

4 * H 

0 

tf tf o 
tf 

tf tf tf tf 

8 
tf 

10 

tf tf tf tf tf o 

tf tf tf 

tf 

17 16 
tf tf 

tf tf 

15 

tf tf tf 

tf 

GRUY PETROLEUM MANAGEMENT 

Rhodes Field 
(Tansil, Yates, 7 Rivers & Queen) 

Lea County, New Mexico 

Scale: 1:31,680 (1 in = 1/2mi) Date: July 8, 1998 
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Wells Operated by 

Gruy Petroleum Management Co. 
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LARGE FORMAT 
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